. RECEIVED

S e ' STATE OF KANSAS
o : KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION : MAY 06 2004
o 'CONSERVATION DIVISION
, 130 South Market - Room 2078 KCC WICHITA

Wichita, Kansas 67202 ‘
FORM CP-1 (3/92)

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date.

. -840 . : 4
APTI # 15—065—22,.245-‘°D(gdentifier number of this well). This must be listed fory

WELL OPERATOR __ _Charter Energy, Inc. ‘ KCC LICENSE #

(owner /company name) (operator's)
ADDRESS P Q0 Box 252 ., CITY Great Bend
sTaTE Kansas ZIP copE ©7530 CONTACT PHONE # 620) 793-9090
LEASE Napue WELLH# 4 SEC. 4 T. 9 R. 21 *Rast/West)

75'W - NW - NE - SW SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ COUNTY Graham

2310 FEET (in exact footage) FRQM@/N {(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

1575 FEET (in exact footage) FROM E@(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL ___ GAS WELL ___ D&A ___ SWD/ENHR WELL X  DOCKET#

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT 'CEMENTED WITH SACKS

SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8" SET aT 306 CEMENTED WITH ___ 225 sX SACKS

PRODUCTION CASING SIZE_5%" SET AT 3865 , ﬁCEMENTED WITH 550 SACKS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 3803-4020

ELEVATION 2217 T.D. 4020 "pRTD -- ANHYDRITE DEPTH 1684
(G.L./K.B.) R (Stone Corral Formation)

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD _XX  POOR ___ CASING LEAK JUNK IN HdLE

PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING  Per KCC Districé #4 Rec.

(If additional space is needed attach geparate page)
IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? _RO IS ACO-1 FILED? YeS

If not explainwhy? None in file. Please refer to well log on attached ACO-1.

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE%WIT'H K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. ARD THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION CbMSSION.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO} BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:
\

Steve Baize . PHONE# ( ) 785-623-1861
ADDRESS P O Box 252 City/Sta%ﬁé Great Bend,. KS
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ___Allied Cementing 1 KCC LICENSE #
(company namey (contractor's)
ADDRESS P O Box 31, Russell, KS 67665 ' PHONE # 783 483-3887
PROPOSED DATE ARD HOUR OF PLUGQAIRG (If Known?) 5 i

PAYMERT OF THE PLUGGIRNG Frr (X.X.R. 82-3-118) m:m. ieuu.qgmfr OPERATOR OR AGENT
DATE: _ 5-5-04 AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT: / ! l’

Steve Baize (slgnature) 2 \




CORRECTED COPY: Portions Underlined

s T . SIDE ONE 5/12/86 T e~

="\ SVATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 6r KANSAS ' l API WO, 15-.(.)?.5.“...e...?.....,.......,................
OIL &:GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION o ‘ o . |
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WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM ] NE. ‘ g CJeast
<o NCO=Y WELL HISTORY ’ 75 w f.oWo cc- o'l @ ‘ 'S e pe ! ..ow*:b‘.ms

'

--'oooovvsuo F"' Hosf o
(Notes Locate well In sectlion plat below)

DESCRIPTION OF uzu.»nl.uss - . ‘
‘tromSoutheast Corner of Section

Operator: License # 00639300‘cot-.c-oo-oqo.ococoo'
NOm®. coevecvecves r . I&I}Ql-oo---o
Mdr.s‘ XXXIIXXY) ‘Q.tp;.ﬁwr.c 6....."'

ceceserecssnsess GFRAL Bensl KS...67580

Cify/Stotq/le ooooccoo'cnoooo.oooolotoocoovtc

urchaser.. 104304 Rorchesdng, & Transeext.. Co
’ o--Wj‘. hi‘tﬁiu caoo bz......u....u.

Lease Muoooot-ooco-o-o-own-oooooooowﬂ| "'Zj......
re
Flold NamBececsovossosssesessscsnsscscovessvcsnsscnnse

PI'OdUC'ﬂg~mt'm-...%joooooou.m ssesevesences
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|
|
|
|
u'
l Eievation: Grmlﬂd..u.uzpou.nnu..&a...?.2.1.2......
Operator Contect Person }{5:.41Q8. & s Bm‘.'gl”ﬁ... | Section Plat
Phone to.ooooo.octc§16-793 l'ptnoototoocqo ' - ’ 5280
| 4950
CoatfractorsiLicense # 63%0.--ouooouo..ooono-.oc- l 4620
Name .u..u.....MPW mllm‘0;$oooo l ;:2{0)
| = 3630
welisite “D'og“foooo' c-oBRo. O atee l . 3300
Pm‘cmooooooco0.316-793-5§x600.000..000'oc | 1 l V/ ;3:3
| -1 . {2310
Designate Type ot Completion | » 1980
(XZNew Wail  [TJRe-Entry  []vorkover | :223
| - ' 990
[CJois XX3 swo (O] emp Abd | 11 660
| Ges [ LY, (C)oetayed Comp. | : - . 330
CJory [CJother (Core, Water Supply etc.) | 88 e
iIf OWMO: old well Info as fol lows: | §§§§§§§z§n§g§§8§
Opora’mr -.ncoooo-oooooocooootoooooc-ocoo'ooao I W‘T‘n su"‘-v luFO““‘T‘ON
u.‘l Nome SONE000NN0COPEP0RCRCINSRCOEIRUEOITROIRSTS l Dlsw‘flu of Produced Water: DOISPO“'
Cﬂp. 0at® escecescenseeesOld Total Depthecass I DOCkot § cevevncescncessccoce DW“‘W"M
) WELL HISTORY ! Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Oriliing Method: | Mater Rescurces Board (913) 296-3717
XJMud Rotary [JAir Rotary []Cable Source of Water:
[ 1.0/10/8.5 11/7/85 Division of Water Resources Permit l..Nlé..........
-ooo'oo sevce I Iy ey eessceessvesvse
Spud Date o Date Reached TD Compietion Date ' [_—_IGrounduator.....L..F‘r North from Southeast Corner
4020 N . ] (wel ) ......LH West from Southeast Corner of
seesesereveve esssvssrevecece o : TP E
Total Depth PBTD . 7 o . o T o . Rﬂ.k D ast D“sv

Mmount of Surface Plpe:Set and Cemsnted atolC fest " | (Stress
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Jves(@Ano |
113 Y“l‘ th depth “fooco'ooouooocoo--ooof“f .

It alternate 2 completion, cement circulated’ i DO"“"( Clale

"'“ooooooco.ocof..? d‘ Th TOseessnseaW/sees ot Rt e I
__53" Casing set at’ 3865 "and z:ement‘ed to Suxface w/550 sks ‘!ceég‘rfh'm from city, R.w.0. #)

;::Tl;:?’l‘mus: This ‘torm shall be completed In duplicate aad fll‘d with m ‘Kansas Oorporaﬁon Commission, |
oﬂ»do Derby.- Bulldlug, Nichits, Kansas 67&2 within 90 *ﬂ'hr letion’ cr loti
well, Rulo 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply. " o W recmplTion of sy :
laforuﬂuu on slde two of this form’ vill be held conﬂduﬂll fer

s porled of 12 wonths It requested
in urlﬂ-g and sutmitted with the forme See rule: 32-3—|o7 for coutldonﬂlllty In excess of 12 months. I'
One copy ot sli wireline logs aad drillers time log shall be mw with this form. Submit CP-4 form with|
all pluagul wolls, Submit CP-111 tore with sl tauporeri iy W nlito y |
All requiresments of the statutes, rules and regulations pro-ulgatod to r.gulatb ‘the ol| and gas Industry nawl.
been fully complled with 2nd the statements herein are oo-pim and corrnct o ﬂn bosf of my knowledge.

senes o 300 B BBl
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T't‘.’......my %}%...O.......Q..'Q.. ““ '. 12,9/85 : 4\(‘(‘-;

AAAAL XL XY ]

‘ lmlbu‘ﬂﬂ . :
Ibed and sworn to bofcr M .0 TR N

" oo e T (] is oo.joonay Of.- *eecvve; ; . SW/R.p ﬂNGPA "m
Obhry.Pubﬁm i g il Other . |§

coc‘on-ouqoooooooqot,

‘ (Specity) |
Date Co-l?slqn E‘P'f”o‘o-o. J.,f&......'.......'..

..'.....'.'...'..'...‘Q.O...Q.Q..'...I.

JER} PEBLEY .CEr\/Em .."""Oo....‘otoo-o-oo'...,..%\:;;'.'.]
@% ‘ " Form ACO~T (7-84)
" NOTARY pusLIC
3 STATE oF an, 'MAY 0 6 2004
MY APPT, EXPIRES ‘_ (/ j

KCC WICHITA



S ) )
SHIE 10 b
......... r. 0il, Inc. ‘ j B g
Operstor Neme : Bm’&hf ........ v Inc. oe. Losss Name  NAPUE ml‘»“c[’m%
’ ; . ' m.- \I.OG KIT PR P T B AR .
INSTRUCTIONS: - Show important tope and base of formations penetrated. Deti

giving lntoml!'tn‘i‘o‘d, time tool open and closed,
level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature,
extra sheet if more space isneeded. Attach copy of log.

---------------------

flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached
L g e S g . L i static
fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test.  Attach

Dri¥ Stem Toots Tahen OYes XXNo
Sampies Sent to Geologics! Survey ] Yes XX No
Cores Takon ] Yes X No
No DST's Taken
Oread 3317 -1100
Plattsmouth 3340 -1123
. Heebner 3374 -1157
:  Toronto 3398  -1181
: Lansing" 3416 -1199
BKC . .3629 -1412
Marmaton 3649  -1432
- Ft Scott - 3714 -1497
Cherokee Shale 3729 -1512
Arbuckle 3803 -1586
RTD 4020 -1803
LD 4020 -1803
{  Radiation Guard Log, Computer Log,
Acoustic’ Cement Bond Log
3 percent
Pm'ponclwiugf uahob uomv”
Surface .. .. .(N). |.12.1/4"...1..8.5/8" ..1..23F. "
Production (N&U)...7.7/8" | 5.1/ 0 A4l
.................. e ‘
shotsperfoot | specify footage of esch intervel perforated
2. 13768-3776, .(Cherokee) ' .  » . ...
2391623720, (FE Scott) L
........ 2| 36663670 (Marmaton) ... ... ...... | A
| SR R rened L | G L

TUBING RECOMD wee 2 3/ amat 3820  pechers 3820 |-

Eotimeted Production |

Water

Deteof FirstProduction |  Producing method Otowms O m 0 R ﬁ(m(?ﬂrn) o SWIW ONLY.
‘ . FA ; [T R TVIF A 108 A )

Per2atours - W |t ot
-
Disposition of ges: [] vented
s (] sold
i [J used on lesse
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Brougher Oil, Inc.

- {4 NAPUE

75' West of NW NE SW
Sec 4-9s-21w

Graham County, KS
API #: 15-065-22,245

COMPLETION INFORMATION (cont.)

SHOT/FOOT PERFORATION RECORD
2 3585-3590 (LKC "J'' ZONE)
2 3498-3502 (LKC "G'" ZONE)

OPEN HOLE  3865-4020
COMPLETED AS A SWDW 11/7/85,

CONTINUATION PAGE for ACO-1

ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQZ, DEPTH

REAC:250gals, SWB: 1.5BELS/HR
5%0il.

AC:250gals, SWB: 100' FL/30",
Trace 0il, Checked overnight
FU: 1300', 100% WIR
AC:2000gals (157NE)

MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST COMPLETE: 10/23/85

RECEIVED
MAY 0 6 2004
KCC WICHITA

3600
3515'

4020'



N S S G CORPORATION COMMISS| QN

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair  John, Wine, Commissioner  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)
Charter Energy, Inc. ‘ May 10, 2004
PO Box 252

Great Bend, KS 67530

Re: NAPUE #4
API 15-065-22245-00-00
NWNESW 4-9S-21W, 2310 FSL 3705 FEL
GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least
five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit
will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal ri ght to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely .
fﬂ 74 ﬁ .
District: #4 " David P. Williams
2301 E. 13th Production Supervisor

Hays, KS 67601
(785) 625-0550

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kce.state.ks.us




